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Introduction 
 
 

Since 1 April 2013, Swindon Clinical 
Commissioning Group (CCG) has been 
responsible for buying health services for the 
patients in Swindon and Shrivenham. 
 

 

 
 

 
 
219,000 people registered with the 27 
doctorsô surgeries.  
 

 

 
 

 
 
We have approximately £235 million to spend 
on these services. 

 

 
 

 
We may not have as much money in the next 
few years so we have to plan carefully what 
we spend our money on.  

 

 
 

 

This plan will show how we will pay for 
services over the next few years.  We have 
used our Health and Wellbeing Strategy 
and the Joint Strategic Needs 
Assessment. 
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We have found there are some things that we need to concentrate on. 
 

 
Self-care is giving all members of the 
community the skills and knowledge to care 
for themselves as much as they can. 
 

 

 
 

 
Prevention is giving people and skills and 
knowledge to be healthier so they are less 
likely to need services because they are ill. 

 

 
 

 
When people do get ill we will make sure that 
they can get the right treatment when they 
need it. 

 

 
 

 
And we want to try and make sure that 
people can get that treatment in Swindon and 
Shrivenham and not have to travel away. 

 

 
 

 

We have been able to do this with a lot of 
treatment, for example cancer where people 
are saying their experience of getting the 
right treatment at the right time has been 
good. 
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We want to try and stop people going into 
hospital when they donôt need to. 

 

 
 

Who will help us do this? 

 
 
Swindon Borough Council  

 

 
 

 
 
SEQOL 

 

 
 

 
 
Voluntary Action Swindon 

 

 
 

 
 
Great Western Hospital NHS Foundation 
Trust 

 

 
 

 
We must now think about how we spend our 
money in the next few years to make sure 
Swindon and Shrivenham has all the health 
services we need. 
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The introduction is based on the foreword written by  
 

 
Peter Crouch                                Tony Ranzetta   
Clinical Chair,                               Accountable Officer, 
                    Swindon Clinical Commissioning Group 
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NATIONAL AND LOCAL PRIORITIES 
 

 

Swindon Clinical Commissioning Group 
(CCG) is in charge of buying services to 
make sure good standard health care is 
available to the people of Swindon and 
Shrivenham. 
 

 

 

 
 
 

We have looked at lots of laws and read 
lots of papers to make sure we do this 
properly. 
 

 

 
 

 
We have to make sure we spend our 
money wisely to make sure the people of 
Swindon and Shrivenham get all the health 
care services needed. 
 

 

 
 

 
We must help people to be healthier so 
they do not die young. 

 

 

 
 

 
 
We make life easier for people who have 
long term health problems. 
 
 

 

 

 
When people get ill or hurt themselves we 
must help them get better quicker.  
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We must buy services in Swindon and 
Shrivenham to make getting treatment 
easier for people. 

 

 

 
 

 
We must ensure that people are treated 
and cared for in a safe place where they 
wonôt be harmed. 

 

 

 
 

 
Our vision is to ensure everyone in 
Swindon and Shrivenham lives a healthy, 
safe, fulfilling and independent life  
 
 
 

 

 
 

Our local priorities are:  
 

 
 
Supporting young people, families and 
carers 
 

 

 
 

 
 
Supporting those in difficult situations like 
low income or poor housing. 
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Making sure everyoneôs health is treated 
equally  
 

 

 
 

 
Improving peopleôs mental health and well-
being 
 

 

 
 

 
Having new ways of caring for long term 
conditions, like dementia, cancer, 
respiratory and circulatory disease, 
depression and diabetes  
 
 

 

 
 

 

What success will look like: 
 

 
At the moment some people are not 
expected to live as long as others, we want 
to try and stop that. 
 

 

 
 

 
The number of hospital admissions will 
settle down. 
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The treatments people receive will be 
decided by the needs of the patient. 
 

 

 
 

 
We will understand the health needs of our 
population and be able to prevent 
avoidable health problems. 

 

 
 

 
 
We will understand the financial position we 
will have and make sure we can buy the 
right care in the right place at the right time 
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What we expect to happen in Swindon and Shrivenham 
 

 
Our older population is growing at a faster 
rate than many other places in the country.  

 

 
 

 
There are more young families moving in to 
Swindon and Shrivenham so we expect 
more babies to be born between 2016 and 
2022. 
 

 

 
 

 
Because people will be living longer it 
means we will have more people living with 
health conditions such as diabetes, 
dementia, or stroke.   
 

 

 
 

 
 
Those people who have long term health 
conditions more likely to have depression. 
 

 

 
 

 
This will put pressure on individuals, 
households, their families, carers and 
support network. 
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From 2016, Swindon and Shrivenham will have less money to pay for health 
services and more people who may need them so we will need to: 
 

 
Put more funding into community support 
for individuals and households so they are 
less likely to need the hospital.  
 

 

 
 

 
Put more funding into health promotion to 
prevent illness. 

 

 

 
 

 
There are people and organisations that 
already help people in the community; we 
need to work more closely with them. 

 

 

 
 

 
Most people with long term conditions are 
being treated by GPs and their teams 
including practice and district nurses.   
 

 

 
 

 
 
However, not all patients feel they receive 
the same level of care and getting the best 
possible result. 
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We will work with the teams in doctorsô 
surgeries to make sure everybody gets a 
good service and are given the best 
possible result. 

 

 
 

 
People who have long term conditions can 
also have problems walking and getting out 
and about which means they can become 
isolated.   

 

 
 

 
 
This can lead to depression, anxiety and 
frailty.   
 

 

 
 

 
We will work with local communities and 
voluntary organisations to avoid people 
being isolated within our communities. 

 

 
 

 
 
And work together to support peopleôs 
physical and mental health needs. 
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PLANNING FOR THE FUTURE 
 

 
We have looked at the services we buy at 
the moment and believe they are good 
value for money.  We have better than 
other parts of the country.  We expect this 
to continue and improve where possible. 
 

 

 
 

 
Although we will continue to save money 
where we can, we do not want to do this by 
removing health services that are important 
to people. 
 

 

 
 

 
Most health care is either self-administered 
(like taking a tablet for a headache) or our 
bodies healing themselves.     
 
 

 

 
 

 

Self-care can be supported in the home by 
family and friends or in the community by 
pharmacists, Swindon Borough Council 
localities, the voluntary organisations, self-
help groups, and the local community 
health and primary care teams. 
 

 

 
 

 
Self-care requires that each of us, together 
with our friends, family and helpers, 
become experts in our own health. 
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WHAT WE WILL DO 
 

 
We will put some of our money (with our 
partner organisations in One Swindon) in 
support and advice for individuals, 
households, carers and communities, to 
understand our health and how to improve 
it.  
 

 

 
 

 

We will target the following stages of life, tailoring support around: 
 

 
 
Starting Well   
 

 

 
 

 
 
Developing Well  
 

 

 
 

 
 
Living Well   
 

 

 
 

 
 
Working Well  
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Ageing Well  
 

 

 
 
Supporting Others Well 
 

 

 
 

 
 
Dying Well 
 

 

  
 

 

We will aim to: 
 

 

Help people to be better prepared if they 
get long term conditions and long term 
limiting illness so they are more able to 
cope with and understand the condition. 

 

 
 

 
 
Provide advice to and support for unpaid 
carers of those with long term conditions or 
at the end of their life. 
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Help people who have had treatment to 
return to being independent, relearn skills 
or to learn or acquire new skills, and to 
learn how to manage any long term 
limitations in mobility or function. 
  

 

 
Most patients are assessed and medicated 
or treated by their GP, with only a small 
proportion needing more specialist 
treatment. 
 

 

 
 

 
The team at the GP surgery also work with 
community services to support people in 
their homes and local community, avoiding 
the need to go into hospital, and allowing 
people to come home earlier when they do 
need to go into hospital.   
 

 

 

 
The opportunity for GP surgery teams to 
develop specialisation in the community 
maybe partnering with other GP surgeries. 
 

 

 
 

 
GP surgeries to work with community 
services to improve health care services in 
the community. 

 

 
 

Develop with families and unpaid carers 
plans to support people with long term 
conditions. 
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Our aims for primary and community care: 
 

 
Provide and support local schemes around 
self-care and preventing illness, 
coordinating community care, supporting 
carers, leading to less need for hospital 
care. 

 

 
 

 
Make sure we properly fund health services 
and schemes that can show a realistic plan 
to reduce the need for people to go into 
hospital. 

 

 
 

 
Support existing and new home and 
community based care services and 
schemes where they will be as good as or 
even better than hospital care. 

 

 
 
 

 

 

Making sure when people need treatment, 
they get the right treatment at the right time 
and make sure we can check with patients 
that this happened and review what we can 
do better if it didnôt. 
 
 
 

 

 
 

 
Work with Swindon Borough Council to 
build a website where all providers of 
services, community groups and charities 
advertise their services. 
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Our aims for out of hospital care  
 

 
To develop out of hospital care community 
services in the community as an alternative 
to hospital care.     
 

 

 
 

 
We want to develop out of hospital care as 
something that is led by GP surgeries but 
working with community and voluntary 
sector providers. 

 

 
 

 

We want to work with any organisation that 
can help us do this but they have to also 
work in partnership with other organisations 
to make sure the care good quality and 
primary led. 
 
 
 

 

 

 

Our aims for mental health  

 
The number of people in Swindon and 
Shrivenham who have to stay in hospital 
with mental health problems is lower than 
other places in the country.  With good 
results reported.   
 

 

 
 

In the UK people who see their doctor 
about mental health problems are usually 
people of working age. Swindon is no 
different. The GPôs have told us supporting 
peopleôs mental health needs should be a 
priority. 
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Our Joint Strategic Needs Assessment 
shows that Swindon and Shrivenham have 
a lot of people with dementia and our 
ageing population is due to increase in size 
 

 

 
 

 

We want services supporting people with 
their physical health and mental health to 
work together.  This will mean people with 
physical or mental health problems will be 
able to be more independent and enable 
them to lead the lives they want to live. 

 

 
 

 

 

Our aims for learning disabilities 
 

 
A lot of people in Swindon with learning 
disabilities live in residential care and do 
not have a personalised care assessment.   
 

 

 
 

 

We want everybody in Swindon with a 
learning disability to have a personalised 
care assessment, and to meet the ongoing 
support needs that will arise, providing 
many with their own home, rather than 
continuing to care for those in institutions 
set in the community, sometimes a very 
long way from Swindon. 
 

 

 
 

 


